

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 1 1 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 3 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 6 in Appeal No.4 1 7 of 2 0 0 6 in Company Application no.4 3 4 of 2 0 0 6 in Company Petition no.1 of 1 9 8 2 of The HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y)

E V E R E S T F I N C A P P V T . L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

O F F I C I A L L I Q U I D A T O R , L . B R A D B U R Y M I L L S L T D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 1 6 1 2 3 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and with for interim relief and office report)
[FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L]

prayer

Date: 2 7 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E G . P . M A T H U R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E P . K . B A L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. K. K . Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Shree K ant Shah, Adv.
- Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Rishi Agrawal a, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
- Mr. Amit Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.
- Ms. Haripriya P adn a bh a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice in these petitions was issued on 9.1 0 . 2 0 0 6 .

According to the Office Report dated 2 3 . 2 . 2 0 0 7 , the

Respondent- Official Liquidator has been served with the notice.

However, the Respondent has not chosen to appear in this Court

so far. We direct the Official Liquidator being the Liquidator of

Bradbury Mills Limited (in Liquidation) having his office at 5 th
Floor, Bank of India Building, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 4 0 0
0 2 3 , to appear through counsel in this Court on 2 4 . 9 . 2 0 0 7 .

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master