

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16116/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2006 in Appeal No. 417 of 2006 in C.A. No. 434 of 2006 in CP No. 1/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

EVEREST FINCAP PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR,L.BRADBURY MILLS LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission to file adl. documents and impleadment and intervention and with prayer for interim relief )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16123 of 2006

(With appln. for permissoin to file addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL ]

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Paranjpe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

2

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Dibya Nishant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested by Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel for the respondents, list after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day. He has also made a statement that his client will not press for hearing

of the appeals before the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal till these  
Special Leave Petitions are heard by this Court.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)